(3) For the purposes of this section, a “work” does not apply to any piece or performance 17 

created or executed for industry-oriented, commercial, or related production. 18 

(4) For the purposes of this section, a “book or other writing” means a one-of-a-kind limited 19 

production, up to the sale of one thousand five hundred (1,500) copies, regardless of the methods 20 

by which it is published or sold; provided, however, that any third-party electronic sales, and sales 21 

from bookstores, gift shops and other retail outlets, shall not be exempt from the sales tax. 22 

(c)(1) This section applies to sales by any individual: